

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

Nos.3894-3895/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012
in CRLR No. 190/2004,12/12/2012 in GA No. 244/2006 passed by the
High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

NASEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.
Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
For Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the
respondent seeking adjournment as the arguing counsel is unwell,
these matters are adjourned for six weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.02.03
16:33:14 IST
Reason: