

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
3894-3895/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/12/2012 in
CRLR No. 190/2004,12/12/2012 in GA No. 244/2006 passed by the High
Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

NASEEM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
For M/s. Equity Lex Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.H. Jafri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete.

Learned counsel for the State of Uttaranchal is directed to
appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matters after four weeks on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER